PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435101	B. WING_			12	/01/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE  CANTON, SD 57013			10
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692 SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 11/29/22 through 12/1 Society Canton was for the following requirem Nutrition/Hydration St CFR(s): 483.25(g)(1)-\$483.25(g) Assisted in (Includes naso-gastric both percutaneous endosc enteral fluids). Based comprehensive assess ensure that a resident \$483.25(g)(1) Maintai of nutritional status, si desirable body weight balance, unless the redemonstrates that this preferences indicate of \$483.25(g)(2) Is offered maintain proper hydra \$483.25(g)(3) Is offered there is a nutritional provider orders a thereof the the nutritional status wone sampled resident weight loss. Findings	cound not in compliance with tents: F692 and F880.  atus Maintenance (3)  cutrition and hydration. cand gastrostomy tubes, doscopic gastrostomy and opic jejunostomy, and on a resident's sment, the facility must  can acceptable parameters uch as usual body weight or range and electrolyte esident's clinical condition is not possible or resident otherwise; and a therapeutic diet when roblem and the health care apeutic diet. is not met as evidenced  and, interview, record review, provider failed to ensure was monitored for one of (19) who had a significant include:	F 69	92 Resinter Regular Con Any loss 12/ (CD ens sign regin farm To en received Nur resin app at least 1 con Nut con the con the con the contract of the contract	reparation and execution of this response and porrection does not constitute an admission or greement by the provider of the truth of the facilleged or conclusions set forth in the statement efficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared at executed solely because it is required by the rovisions of federal and state law. For the purpor fany allegation that the center is not in substant ompliance with federal requirements of participals response and plan of correction constitutes the enter's allegation of compliance in accordance we extend 7305 of the State Operations Manual. Sident 19s weights have stabilized we enventions described in findings. Epistered Dietician (RD) reviewed R1stritional status on 12/11/22 and will attinue to monitor monthly.  A resident who experiences a weight is has the potential to be affected. B 30/22, Certified Dietary Manager (M) will review all residents and ture any who are experiencing inficant weight loss are referred to istered dietician, and the provider and	ets of of nd/or osses stial ation, the vith  gs l  t r ine on o	1/12/2023
ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE Administrator	1/	4/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For inursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility: It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID Otýv

DIDLIF OLG

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 8

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435101	B. WING		12/01/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTON	10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D22 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE ANTON, SD 57013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 692	resident 19 sitting in dining room revealed *Appeared thin. *Was eating a nutrition. *Was eating a nutrition. *Review of resident 19 *An admission date of *His diagnoses include pulmonary disease, of chronic heart failure, weakness. *His Abilify (medicating had been tapered stadiscontinued at the between the tapered stadiscontinued at the between tapered stadiscontin	/29/22 at 11:20 a.m. of a wheelchair at a table in the I he:  onal supplement.  O's medical record revealed: on 5/6/22. ded: chronic obstructive depression, hypertension, dementia, and muscle  on used to treat depression) arting 9/9/22 and reginning of October 2022. weighed 130 pounds (Ibs). weighed 118.5 lbs. right loss. right loss. right loss. resessment (used to identify to are malnourished or at risk open completed on: as 11 out of 14 indicating he trition. was 8 indicating he was at reight loss in the last 3 red incorrectly. The score would have been malnourished. Sian progress note stated: weight is stable." his physician had been	F 692	To monitor performance and ensulongoing compliance Administrator designee will conduct audit by revolved meeting minutes and resident medical record to ensure CDM is routinely reviewing residents weighthat family, provider, and RD are notified with weight loss identified meeting is attended by RD month minutes identify recommended interventions and those interventiare followed-up on as appropriate within 72 hours. Audits will occur every 2 weeks x 4 and then mont 2. Administrator or designee will report finding to the QAPI commitmentally and the QAPI committee determine ongoing monitoring an interventions.	r or view shts; ; ; lly; ons hly x ttee will

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435101	B. WING_			12/	01/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITON			SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AKOTA AVENUE 57013			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 692	supplement from two times a day. *On 11/20/22 his physical new order to increase supplement to six our weight loss. *No documentation the of his weight loss prior of the weight loss and eviden and weight loss. *His goals had not be admission and includent and weight loss. *His goals had not be admission and includent will try to refressident will try to refressident will try to refressident will consist than 50% of meals the weight loss occurred.  Interview on 11/30/22 manager (DM) C regalloss revealed: *She sent the doctor resident's weight loss the reviewed weight for a minimum data set.	sician saw him and wrote the house nutritional nees four times a day for the dietician had been notified or to the survey date. If family notification until his 1/17/22.  It's care plan revealed: problem related to his need by his variable intakes the nupdated since is naintain weight without the loss/gain through the nume an average greater rough the review date. If anot been updated since the at 4:12 p.m. with dietary arding resident 19's weight a fax to notify him of on 11/4/22. Its on residents who are due not the number of the second of the second of the second of the number of the second of the number of the second of	F	92	DETICATE AND THE PROPERTY OF T			
	stay, had wounds, on any other dietary con-	returned from a hospital dialysis, had weight loss, or cerns. resident's that needed seen						

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		OMPLETED
		435101	B. WING_			12/01/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 1022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE CANTON, SD 57013	P CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 692	by the RD each mont *Did not have resident *The provider did not residents who were a Continued interview of DM C regarding residents who were a supplement) at dinne (nutritional suppleme *She stated the addit started in October 20 documentation to she supplements. *The consumption of documented. *There was no documented. *There was no documented for his weight to *She agreed her Minicompleted on 11/11/2 correctlyShe should have another 3 kg (6.6 pounds *DM C was to monitor nursing know when a weight. *She noticed resident completing his quarter November 2022. *She notified DM C aphysician. *Resident 19 should closely after his Abiliti*Provider does have	th.  Int 19 on that list for October.  In have a meeting to review at nutritional risk.  In 12/1/22 at 8:57 a.m. with lent 19 revealed: Imagic cup (nutritional rand supper and Breeze nt) at all three meals.  It ional supplements were 22 but did not have ow the addition of the these supplements was not mentation that anything was loss until November 2022.  In Nutritional Assessment 22 was not answered swered "Weight loss greaters."  In at 11:09 a.m. MDS ing resident 19 revealed: or residents' weights and let a resident was loosing at 19's weight loss when early MDS assessment in and faxed a note his have been monitored more	F	692		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435101	B. WING		12/01/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	iton		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE  CANTON, SD 57013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 880 SS=D	Interview on 12/1/22 p.m. with director of r 19 revealed: *She had done docto had requested his ho be increased. *There had been notified of the water had been notified on the water had been notified on the water had been notified on the water had been notified of the water had	at 11:57 a.m. and at 1:28 hursing B regarding resident or rounds on 11/20/22 and use nutritional supplement documentation the physician he weight loss until 11/3/22. documentation the RD had reight loss prior to 11/30/22. ghts and let her know if a bass.  er's 5/31/22 Identifying ed Nutritional Status and revealed: ew resident weights monthly. By identified impaired utritional risk are added to and discussed at the mittee meeting."  & Control (2)(4)(e)(f)  Introl blish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the asmission of communicable ins.  Drevention and control blish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at	F 88		e In iill es and nsible

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435101	B. WING_		<u>-</u>	12/01/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITON		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE ANTON, SD 57013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	§483.80(a)(1) A syster reporting, investigatin and communicable distaff, volunteers, visite providing services unarrangement based us conducted according accepted national states §483.80(a)(2) Written procedures for the probut are not limited to: (i) A system of surveil possible communicable infections before they persons in the facility; (ii) When and to whore communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and tranto be followed to preve (iv)When and how ison resident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the ininvolved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possible circumstances. (v) The circumstances must prohibit employed disease or infected skeen contact with residents contact will transmit the (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in directions.	em for preventing, identifying, g, and controlling infections seases for all residents, ors, and other individuals der a contractual pon the facility assessment to §483.70(e) and following indards;  standards, policies, and ogram, which must include, allance designed to identify the diseases or can spread to other  in possible incidents of the or infections should be assisted for a strength of the incidents of the or infections; allation should be used for a strength of the isolation, infectious agent or organism to the isolation should be the ole for the resident under the sease with a communicable tin lesions from direct for their food, if direct in disease; and procedures to be followed	F	380	2. Identification of Others:     ALL residents and staff have the Potential to be affected by lack Of:     *Appropriate procedural technique/ of gloves for use during IV administration and maintena multi-resident use equipment between residents.  Policy education/re-education about and responsibilities for the above-ideassigned care and services tasks will provided by January 12th, 2023 by IP DNS or Designee.  System Changes:  3. Root cause analysis conducted answere Whys: The facility inconsistently wor IV medications due to the residents and treatments at a given time.  There is an Execution/performance with knowing what to do, but not to the time to slow downand follow appropriate processes and proceduce cleaning equipment.  Administrator, DON, medical director, and others identified as necessary will ensure facility staff responsible for the assigned have received education/training with demonstrated competency and document Administrator contacted the South Dake Quality Improvement Organization (QIN) December 19, 2022 and include discussifier the substantial in different ways where they may be ableed more engaged to the topic. We also were through a "5 Why's" Analysis and determine was an Execution/performance gas knowing what to do, but not taking the slow down and follow appropriate proceand procedures for cleaning equipment.	ation. Ince of sen	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435101	B. WING _			12/	01/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITON		10	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE  CANTON, SD 57013			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	identified under the facorrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection. §483.80(f) Annual rev The facility will condu IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the provider form *A vital signs machine between use by one on ursing assistant (CN randomly observed rev *Appropriate glove us nurse (RN) E while as antibiotics to one of oreceiving IV medication Findings include:  1. Observation on 11. using a vital signs ma *Obtained vital signs ma *Obtained vital signs residents in rooms 20. *Not disinfected the volume on those four res Interview on 11/30/22 assistive personnel of machine was to be di the wipes kept in the Interview on 12/1/22	acility's IPCP and the en by the facility.  Ie, store, process, and to prevent the spread of view.  It an annual review of its ir program, as necessary.  Is not met as evidenced  In, interview, and policy ailed to ensure:  In had been disinfected of one observed certified  IA) F for four of four esidents.  If eb y one of one registered diministering intravenous (IV) one sampled resident (35) on.  In had been disinfected of one of one registered diministering intravenous (IV) one sampled resident (35) on.  In had been disinfected of one of one registered diministering intravenous (IV) one sampled resident (35) on.	F	380	Monitoring:  4. Administrator, DON, and/or designee will conduct auditing and monitoring of above identified items 2-3 times weekly over all Monitoring for determined approach ensure effective implementation and ongoing sustaint *Staff compliance in the above identified area.  *Any other areas identified through the Cause Analysis.  After 4 weeks of monitoring demonst expectations are being met, monitoring reduce to twice monthly for one mon Monthly monitoring will continue at a minimum for 2 months. Monitoring mill be reported by administrator, DO and/or a designee to the QAPI command continued until the facility demo sustained compliance as determined committee.	shifts. es to ment. fied he Root trating ng may th. a esults N, ittee nstrates		

ı	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435101	B. WING		1	2/01/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NTON		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE  CANTON, SD 57013				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 880	should have disinfect uses and had not.  Interview on 12/1/22 nursing B revealed the disinfected between 2. Observation on 12 administering IV med revealed she had worker shirt pocket.  Interview with RN E arevealed:  *Her pockets were proportion to the pockets were proportion.  Interview on 12/1/22 nursing B revealed stin their pockets.  3. A policy for cleaning equipment and glove on 12/1/22 at 12:40 phad not addressed:	at 11:51 a.m. with director of the vital signs machine was to the uses.  In 1/22 at 12:25 p.m. of RN Electron to resident 35 rm gloves she had stored in after the above observation obably not clean because of ther pens. In her pockets were not at 1:31 p.m. with director of the resident at the resident	F 880					

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				O DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435101	B. WING			12/	01/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITON	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE  CANTON, SD 57013				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 001 SS=F	CFR Part 482, Subpatemergency Prepared Term Care Facilities, 11/29/22 through 12/5 Society Canton was fithe following requirent Establishment of the CFR(s): 483.73  §403.748, §416.54, §482.15, §483.73, §485.625, §485.727, §491.12  The [facility, except formust comply with all and local emergency The [facility, except formust establish and memergency prepared requirements of this spreparedness progral limited to, the followint the terms "facility" or refers to all provider a this appendix. This is lieu of the specific protection of the specific regulations. For specific regulation for noted as well.)	d/22. Good Samaritan found not in compliance with ment: E001.  Emergency Program (EP)  418.113, §441.184, §460.84, 83.475, §484.102, §485.68, §485.920, §486.360,  or Transplant Programs] applicable Federal, State preparedness requirements. or Transplant Programs] raintain a [comprehensive] mess program that meets the section.* The emergency m must include, but not be		000	Preparation and execution of this response a of correction does not constitute an admissing agreement by the provider of the truth of the alleged or conclusions set forth in the statem deficiencies. The plan of correction is preparand/or executed solely because it is required provisions of federal and state law. For the post any allegation that the center is not in subcompliance with federal requirements of participation, this response and plan of correctivations with section 7305 of the State Operations Manual.  By 1/12/2023, Administrator will revise the Emergency Management Plan to include all elements. Administrator will educate all-stafemergency management plan by 1/12/2023  All residents have the potential to be impact deficient practice.  To ensure deficient practice will not recur, g forward, Administrator will be responsible formaintaining and updating Emergency Management Plan at least yearly. Administrator will provideducation to all staff on the Emergency Management Plan at least yearly. QAPI committed will review Emergency Management plan in and October and recommend updates as new To monitor performance and ensure ongoin compliance QAPI coordinator or designee we the Emergency Management plan to ensure address all areas described in the survey find Audits will occur monthly x1 and quarterly x	on or e facts nent of ed i by the ourposes ostantial ection ance in required fron the ced by oing or gement de April eded.  g ill audit it dings.	1/12/2023
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERA	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE Administrator		(X6) DATE 12/22/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435101	B. WING			12	/01/2022
101	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITON		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 122 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE ANTON, SD 57013	1 12	70172022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 001	section, utilizing an all emergency preparedr but not be limited to, to *[For CAHs at §485.6 with all applicable Fedemergency preparedr CAH must develop and comprehensive emergency program, utilizing an all emergency preparedr but not be limited to, to This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on interview a provider failed to main preparedness program Findings include:  1. Interview on 12/1/2: of environmental service.	velop and maintain a gency preparedness he requirements of this l-hazards approach. The hess program must include, he following elements:  25:] The CAH must comply deral, State, and local hess requirements. The hid maintain a gency preparedness hall-hazards approach. The hess program must include, he following elements: is not met as evidenced had record review, the hatain an emergency hand to update it annually.  2 at 12:00 p.m. with director had review of he preparedness program homplete emergency had procedures for risk had procedures for f staff and residents. Is for medical	E	001			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435101	B. WNG_		1	2/01/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ITON	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 1022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE CANTON, SD 57013	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION CACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 001	and needsAddressed an integrincluded names and emergency officials.  Interview on 12/1/22 administrator A regar	ated health system. Inication plan that had contact information for at 2:15 p.m. with ding the emergency m revealed: He agreed that	E	001			

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
435101			B. WING			11/29/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANTON				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 022 NORTH DAKOTA AVENUE CANTON, SD 57013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
3	A recertification surve Life Safety Code (LSG occupancy) was cond Samaritan Society Ca	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care ducted on 11/29/22. Good anton was found in EFR 483.70 (a) requirements	K	000	DEFICIENCY)		
LABORATORY	ATRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

Administrator

Facility ID: 0023

12/22/2022

insones

PRINTED: 12/15/2022 FORM APPROVED South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 12/01/2022 10604 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **1022 N DAKOTA AVENUE GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY CANTON** CANTON, SD 57013 (X5) COMPLETE DATE PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 11/29/22 to 12/1/22. Good Samaritan Society Canton was found in compliance.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Administrator

12/22/2022